

### Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: June 16, 2025

Progress Estimate Number 4	Contract ID Prime Cont		19-H02 Paving Co.	Pay Period Pay Period		May 2, 2025 June 15, 2025	Original Contract Amount Net Change Order Amount Current Contract Amount	\$325,920.05 \$153,319.30 \$479,239.35
Approval Date								By User
June 16, 2025			Generated ar	nd Approved (a	and should	be considered	Draft) at the Project Office Level by	pullia2
June 16, 2025		Re	viewed and Ap	proved (and sl	nould be co	nsidered Draft)	at the Resident Engineer Level by	leez1
June 18, 2025				Reviewed a	nd Approve	ed at the Centra	al Office Controllers Office Level by	ramses1
Original Completi	tion Date Current Completion Date Actual Completion Date % of Current Contract Amount Co							
November 1, 2	2025	Novemb	er 1, 2025				100.00%	
	Co	ntract Informati	onal Dates				Milestones	
Date Description	Original C	ompletion Date	Current Con	npletion Date		No Milesto	ones Exist for Contract	
Acceptance Date								
Awarded Date	May 1, 202	24	May 1, 2024					
Letting Date	April 19, 20	024	April 19, 202	4				
Notice to Proceed Date	e June 3, 20	24	June 3, 2024					
Work Began Date	April 1, 202	25	April 1, 2025					

Contract Total P	ay For Estimate No. 4			
		This Estimate	Previous	To Date
240419-H02				
	Total Posted Items Pay	(\$819.38)	\$480,058.73	\$479,239.35
	Gross Item Adjustments	\$7,150.6 <del>4</del>	(\$18,707.53)	(\$11,556.89)
	Incentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 ´
	Disincentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Liquidated Damage	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Other Contract Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
			\$461,351.20	\$467,682.46
Contract Total D	avable This Estimate:	¢c 224 26		

Contract Total Payable This Estimate: \$6,331.26

<u>tems</u>	Paid	This	<b>Estimate</b>	<u>Period</u>

Project Number	Line Number	Item Code	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Current Installed Qty	Current Installed Amount
J9I3831	0010	4030105	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE MIXTURE PG 76-22 (SP125C MIX)	TONS	\$142.500	-5.750	(\$819.38)
Project J9I383	1 - Total						(\$819.38)

Overall - Total (\$819.38)

## Contract Adjustments This Estimate

No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract

	,	tments This Estimate						
Project Number	Line No.	Item Description	Adjustment Type	Other Item Adjustment Type	Comments	Adjustment Quantity	Line Item Adjustment Unit Price	Adjustment amount
J9I3831	0010	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE MIXTURE PG 76-22 (SP125C MIX)	Other Item Adjustment	Asphalt Cement Price Adjustment	AC adjustment for 5.75 tons removed on this estimate that was previously assessed on Est 0002.			\$16.60
	0010	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE MIXTURE PG 76-22 (SP125C MIX)	Overrun		Unit price based on averaged overrun adjustments for installed quantity on all previous payment estimates. Price Adjustments of ',141.27179 - 142.50000, 'is applied (if non-zero).	15.60000	\$141.27	\$2,203.84
	0010	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE MIXTURE PG 76-22 (SP125C MIX)	Price		Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL	-5.75000	(\$1.72)	\$9.87
	0110	6 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS	Overrun		Unit price based on averaged overrun adjustments for installed quantity on all previous payment estimates. Price Adjustments of ',1.00000 - 1.00000, 'is applied (if non-zero).	16	\$1.00	\$16.00

Revision 5/29/2025 Page 1 of 10



# Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: June 16, 2025

Pro Estima	ogress te Num 4	Contract ID ber Prime Contrac	Contract ID 240419-H02 Prime Contractor Apex Paving Co.		ctor Apex Paving Co. Pay Period End June 15, 2025 N				Net Change	Original Contract Amount Net Change Order Amount Current Contract Amount			
Project Number	Line No.	Item Description		justment Type	Other Item Adjustment Type	Comments			Adjustment Quantity	Line Item Adjustment Unit Price	Adjustment amount		
J9I3831	0120	COLDMILLING BITUM PAVEMENT FOR RE OF SURFACING (GR THAN 3 IN. THICK)	MOVAL	errun		Unit price based on averaged overrun adjustments for installed quantity on all previous payment estimates. Price Adjustments of ',10.50000 - 10.50000, 'is applied (if non-zero).			219.93000	\$10.50	\$2,309.27		
	5001	BITUMINOUS SHOUL RUMBLE STRIP	DER Ove	errun		Unit price based on averaged overrun adjustments for installed quantity on all previous payment estimates. Price Adjustments of ',332.70000 - 332.70000, 'is applied (if non-zero).			7.80000	\$332.70	\$2,595.06		
Total											\$7,150.64		

Revision 5/29/2025 Page 2 of 10



# Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Project Details

					Co	ontract Project Informa	tion
Project Number	Federal Proj. Number	Project Description	Route	County			Location of Work
J9I3831	I 55-2 (131)	Asphalt pavement repair	I-55	NEW MADRID	at various location from 3 m	ni. south of Matthews to Sike	eston
Totals I	by Job N	lumbers					
J9I3831		ed Item Pay s Item Adjustn		s Item Pay	This Estimate (\$819.38) \$7,150.64 \$6,331.26	Previous \$480,058.73 (\$18,707.53) \$461,351.20	To Date \$479,239.35 (\$11,556.89) \$467,682.46
	Liqui	ntive centive dated Damage r Contract Adj		s	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00

Revision 5/29/2025 Page 3 of 10





# Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Exceptions

# Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period No Exceptions Exist on Contract

Revision 5/29/2025 Page 4 of 10



# Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract ID	Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Bid Quantity	Net Change Order	Total Current Quantity	Unit	Total Posted Approved Qty	Unit Price	Total Value POSTED To Date (See report generated date)
240419-	J9I3831	0001	0010	4030105	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE MIXTURE PG 76-22 (SP125C MIX)	732.00	384.85	1,116.85	TONS	1,116.85	\$142.50	\$159,151.12
H02		0001	0020	4030116	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE MIXTURE PG 76-22 (SP125B MIX)	724.50	282.19	1,006.69	TONS	1,006.69	\$142.50	\$143,453.32
		0001	0030	4071005	TACK COAT	1,302.00	440.00	1,742.00	GAL	1,742.00	\$2.65	\$4,616.30
		0001	0040	6123001	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS	1.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
		0001	0050	6161005	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	759.00	-265.00	494.00	SQFT	494.00	\$5.00	\$2,470.00
		0001	0060	6161025	CHANNELIZER (TRIM-LINE)	100.00	0.00	100.00	EA	100.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
		0001	0070	6161033	DIRECTION INDICATOR BARRICADE	40.00	0.00	40.00	EA	40.00	\$20.00	\$800.00
		0001	0800	6161040	FLASHING ARROW PANEL	2.00	0.00	2.00	EA	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
		0001	0090	6161098A	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED / RETAINED	2.00	0.00	2.00	EA	2.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
		0001	0100	6181000	MOBILIZATION	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS	1.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
		0001	0110	6205902A	6 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS	6,100.00	2,257.00	8,357.00	LF	8,357.00	\$1.00	\$8,357.00
		0001	0120	6221003	COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR REMOVAL OF SURFACING (GREATER THAN 3 IN. THICK)	6,507.00	3,555.93	10,062.93	SQYD	10,062.93	\$10.50	\$105,660.76
		0001	5001	6261000A	BITUMINOUS SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP	0.00	56.60	56.60	STA	56.60	\$332.70	\$18,830.82
	Project .	1913831 - To	tal Value	Posted to D	ate as of Report Generated Date							\$479,239.34
40419-H	02 Overa	II - Total Va	lue Post	ed to Date a	s of Report Generated Date							\$479,239.34

Revision 5/29/2025 Page 5 of 10



# Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

#### The information below this line is supplemental to the Estimate and is provided for confirmation of detail, location and quantity of work.

Project: J9I3831

Line Number	Item Code	Description			Posting Sequence No.		Units			Offset/ Distance	Offset/ Distance	Comments
0010	4030105	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE MIXTURE PG 76-22 (SP125C MIX)	5/8/25	5/8/25	1	-5.75	TONS	155	1			Over Payed on Line 0010. This is confirmed from Tickets .

The information below this line are details for Construction Signs (if applicable).

No Data Available

Revision 6/5/2025 Page 6 of 10



# Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Contract ID: 240419-H02

t I	Line	Description	Adjustment Type	Other Adjustment Type	Est. Number	Created Date	Created By	Amount	Remarks
1 0	0010	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE	Other Item Adjustment	ACAD	1	Apr 2, 2025	holtb3	(\$486.83)	AC adjustment for the period ending 4/1/25.
		MIXTURE PG 76-22 (SP125C MIX)			2	Apr 16, 2025	pullia2	(\$2,816.50)	AC adjustment for period ending 4/15/2025
					4	Jun 16, 2025	pullia2	\$16.60	AC adjustment for 5.75 tons removed on this estimate that was previously assessed on Est 0002.
				ACAD - Tota	al			(\$3,286.73)	
			Other Item Ad	justment - To	tal			(\$3,286.73)	
			Overrun	Overrun	2	Apr 15, 2025	SYSTEM	(\$2,203.84)	Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
					4	Jun 16, 2025	SYSTEM	\$2,203.84	Unit price based on averaged overrun adjustments for installed quantity on all previous payment estimates. Price Adjustments of ',141.27179 - 142.50000, 'is applied (if non-zero).
				Overrun - T	otal			\$0.00	
			Overrun - Tota	al				\$0.00	
			Price FUEL		1	Apr 2, 2025	SYSTEM	(\$194.49)	Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
					2	Apr 15, 2025	SYSTEM	(\$1,198.19)	Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
					4	Jun 16, 2025	SYSTEM	\$9.87	Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
				- Total				(\$1,382.81)	
			Price FUEL - 1	Total				(\$1,382.81)	
0	0010 -			ACAD				(\$4,669.54)	
C	0020	CONCRETE MIXTURE PG 76-22 (SP1	ETE Adjustment RE PG		1	Apr 2, 2025	holtb3	(\$639.74)	AC adjustment for the period ending 4/1/25.
				AOAD To	2	Apr 16, 2025	pullia2	(\$2,486.73)	AC adjustment for period ending 4/15/2025
			Other Rem Ad	ACAD - Tota				(\$3,126.47)	
			Other Item Ad	justment - 10			OVOTELA	(\$3,126.47)	
			Price FUEL		2	Apr 2, 2025	SYSTEM	(\$243.96)	Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
				- Total	2	Apr 15, 2025	STSTEM	(\$1,009.82)	Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
			Price FUEL - 1					(\$1,253.78)	
C	0020 -	Total						(\$4,380.25)	
C	0030	TACK COAT	Material		1	Apr 2, 2025	SYSTEM	(\$768.50)	
					1	Apr 2,	OVOTELA		
						2025	SYSTEM	\$768.50	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0003) due to user frazib1 overridding Payment Festimate Presention 1 on the current Payment Festimate Presention 2 on the current Payment Festimate Presention 2 on the current Payment Fes
				- Total			SYSTEM		
			Material - Tota	- Total			SYSTEM	\$0.00	Estimate Item Adjustment (0003) due to user frazib1 overridding Payment
0	0030 -	Total	Material - Tota				SYSTEM	\$0.00 \$0.00	Estimate Item Adjustment (0003) due to user frazib1 overridding Payment
	<b>0030 -</b> 0040	TRUCK MOUNTED	Material - Tota		1		SYSTEM	\$0.00	Estimate Item Adjustment (0003) due to user frazib1 overridding Payment
		TRUCK			1	2025 Apr 2,		\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	Estimate Item Adjustment (0003) due to user frazib1 overridding Payment
		TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR		- Total	1	2025 Apr 2,		\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 (\$5,400.00)	Estimate Item Adjustment (0003) due to user frazib1 overridding Payment
		TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	Material	- Total	1	2025 Apr 2,		\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 (\$5,400.00)	Estimate Item Adjustment (0003) due to user frazib1 overridding Payment
		TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	Material  Material - Tota	- Total		Apr 2, 2025 Apr 15,	SYSTEM	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 (\$5,400.00) (\$5,400.00)	Estimate Item Adjustment (0003) due to user frazib1 overridding Payment
		TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	Material  Material - Tota	- Total I - Total		Apr 2, 2025 Apr 15,	SYSTEM	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 (\$5,400.00) (\$5,400.00) \$5,400.00	Estimate Item Adjustment (0003) due to user frazib1 overridding Payment
C		TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)	Material  Material - Tota  MaterialCredit	- Total I - Total		Apr 2, 2025 Apr 15,	SYSTEM	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 (\$5,400.00) (\$5,400.00) (\$5,400.00) \$5,400.00	Estimate Item Adjustment (0003) due to user frazib1 overridding Payment
0	0040 0040 -	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)	Material  Material - Tota  MaterialCredit	- Total I - Total		Apr 2, 2025 Apr 15,	SYSTEM	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 (\$5,400.00) (\$5,400.00) (\$5,400.00) \$5,400.00 \$5,400.00	Estimate Item Adjustment (0003) due to user frazib1 overridding Payment
0	0040 0040 -	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)  Total  CHANNELIZER	Material - Tota MaterialCredit MaterialCredit	- Total - Total - Total - Total	2	Apr 2, 2025  Apr 15, 2025	SYSTEM	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 (\$5,400.00) (\$5,400.00) (\$5,400.00) \$5,400.00 \$5,400.00	Estimate Item Adjustment (0003) due to user frazib1 overridding Payment



# Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Contract ID: 240419-H02

Jun 19, 2025



# Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Contract ID: 240419-H02

Project	Line	Description	Adjustment Type	Other Adjustment Type	Est. Number	Created Date	Created By	Amount	Remarks
J9I3831	0120	PAVEMENT FOR REM	Overrun	Overrun	4	Jun 16, 2025	SYSTEM	\$2,309.27	Unit price based on averaged overrun adjustments for installed quantity on all previous payment estimates. Price Adjustments of ',10.50000 - 10.50000, 'is applied (if non-zero).
				Overrun - To	otal			\$0.00	
			Overrun - Tota	al				\$0.00	
	0120 -	Total						\$0.00	
	5001	BITUMINOUS SHOULDER	Overrun	Overrun	3	May 1, 2025	SYSTEM	(\$2,595.06)	
		RUMBLE STRIP			4	Jun 16, 2025	SYSTEM	\$2,595.06	Unit price based on averaged overrun adjustments for installed quantity on all previous payment estimates. Price Adjustments of ',332.70000 - 332.70000, 'is applied (if non-zero).
				Overrun - To	otal			\$0.00	
			Overrun - Tota	al				\$0.00	
	5001 -	Total						\$0.00	
J9I3831 -	Total					(\$11,556.89)			
Overall -	Overall - Total								

# MoDOT

# **Contract Adjustments for Contract -** 240419-H02

There are no contract adjustments to display for this contract.

Revision 5/29/2025 Page 10 of 10